Mr. W. A. Gressett

0i1 Conservation Commission
P. 0. Drawer DD

Artesia, N. M. 88210

Dear Mr. Gressett:

ROGER C. HANKS

2100 WILCO BUILDING
MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701

November 12, 1973

AlC 915 GERLTIRE
682-4364

RECEIVED
NOV 1 31973

a.c.C.

ARTESIA, OFFICE

Re: Working Interest & Royalty
Penny-Federal #1-N, 23-20-24
Robin-Federal #1-F, 26-20-24

Eddy County, N.M.

Please find Tisted below the working interest and royalty ownership of

the above mentioned wells.

Penny-Federal
Working Interest
Lacy Armour
S. B. Christy
Roger C. Hanks

ORRI
R. E. Chambers
Alice Ann Hanks
Bonnie Morrison
George Riggs
Marjorie Roe
Neil H. Wills

Royalty
U.S.G.S.

Robin-Federal

Working Interest
Lacy Armour
S. B. Christy
Roger C. Hanks

ORRI
R. E. Chambers
Alice Ann Hanks
Neil H. Wills

.1959375
.00640751
.60669249

.0103125
.0056500
.0150000
.0150000
.0050000
.0150000

.1250000

.205481
.006634
.635419

.010794
.006672
.010000



