A/C 915 682-4364 682-4364

ROGER C. HANKS 2100 WILCO BUILDING MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701

November 12, 1973

RECEIVED

NOV 1 3 1973

O. C. C.

Mr. W. A. Gressett Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Drawer DD Artesia, N. M. 88210

> Re: Working Interest & Royalty Penny-Federal #1-N, 23-20-24 Robin-Federal #1-F, 26-20-24 Eddy County, N.M.

Dear Mr. Gressett:

٠

Please find listed below the working interest and royalty ownership of the above mentioned wells.

<u>Penny-Federal</u> Working Interest Lacy Armour S. B. Christy Roger C. Hanks	.1959375 .00640751 .60669249
ORRI R. E. Chambers Alice Ann Hanks Bonnie Morrison George Riggs Marjorie Roe Neil H. Wills	.0103125 .0056500 .0150000 .0150000 .0050000 .0150000
Royalty U.S.G.S.	.1250000
Robin-Federal	
Working Interest Lacy Armour S. B. Christy Roger C. Hanks	.205481 .006634 .635419
ORRI R. E. Chambers	.010794

R. E. Chambers	.010794
Alice Ann Hanks	.006672
Neil H. Wills	.010000